713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601,977.8993

" . | Fax 601.977.8924
‘ . | AI I e n & H OS h a I I w».vw.:’l(lenho'shal'l.com

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
NO. 4

Project: Installation of New Reactor Clarifier — Water Treatment Plant __ Date: 24 March 2017

Owner; _City of Vickshurg, Mississippi

Contractor. Greenbriar Digging Service Limited Partnership

The contract, dated 8 January 2016 between the above listed parties, is hereby amended as set forth
below, Description of and reason for amendment;

Addition of repair of damaged bearing and drive portions of Clarifier No. 1 as outlined in the altached
proposal from Greenbriar. This work is in addition to the damaged portions of Clarifier No. 1 replaced in
Contract Amendment No, 3, Woark on Clarifier No. 1 is in addition to the original scope of the project for
raplacement of Clarifier No, 2.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows: Contract Time is Amendsd as Follows:

Present Contract Amount $1,417,300.00 © Present Completion Date 13 November 2016

Net Change in Conlract $18,720.00 Net Change-No. of Days 121

Amended Contract Amount  $1,436.020.00 Amended Complstion Date 17 March 2017

Recommended by —LZQ‘” ‘Z:“m@’ﬁ,%:”/

Approved by /_//M %/‘
/ “Conlraclor

Owner

Approved by

WAhjms02\datalJOBSWVicksburg\71844 New Clarifie\Consi\Amendmentd.dac



G R E E N R “A R Brookclg\f/'t:n',lwlgvgg%g? 0921‘,:;
Yelephone: 601-833-0975
{ax: 601-833-0986

COST INFORMATION FOR CHANGE ORDER

DATE: March 21, 2017 JOB NAME: Vicksburg Clarifier
TO: Ed Dedeaux; P.E, LOCATION: Water Treatment Plant
Allen & Hoshall Vicksburg, MS

713 S. Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Rldgeland, Mississippi 39157

DATE ITEM UNIT UNITCOST  EXTENSION

3.1.17 While laveling the newly installed rake arm cage, we found
that the holts attaching the rake arn gear drive to the main
gear housing were loose. it allowed enough movement In
the drive that It pushed the site glass Into the king's post,
hreaking the site glass and draining the rake goar drive of
most of its oll, (Sea a-mall from this date),

3.2-17 The Ovivo representative came for a schedluted visit and
had us pull the rake arm gearhox so that he could inspact
the Interior of the goar, (he wanted to do this as a resuit of
the loose holts). We found that the lower pinlon bearing and
hearlng race were damaged and the Ovivo rop recommondeocl
that thoy be replaced. We spoke with all Invelved and ardored
the nocessary matorlals, 8 hrs. of extra work.

3-6-17 New aterlals were dollvered as specified, When Installing
the new hearings, we found that thore was an acditional
damaged bearing on the rake arm worm drive, (see altached
pletures). We spoke with all Involved and orcdared the
necessary materlals. 10 hrs. of extra work,

3-7-17 While waiting on dellvery of the new hearings we proceaded
with the loveling of the rake arms agaln. We then found that
the maln gear drive was not sacurely fastened to the contar
column. 8 hrs, of extra work,

3-8-17 We shimmed and leveled the main gear drive. 9 hrs. of extra work.

3-9-17 Torgued the maln gear drive holts and completed the levaling
of the entire assombly. 4 hrs, of extra work.

3-16-17 Replaced all new beatings, oll seals, and changed oll in all
locatlons on gear assembly. 11.6 hrs of extra work.

LS  $18,720.00 $18,720.00

ACCEPTED: SUBMITTED: [9%,@4)/1,( o Nk 4e)
JE

CITY OF VICKSBURG SSIE NEAL, PARTNER



